## 504150546 12/22/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197219

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
KENNETH EKMAN			11/21/2016		
ANDERS SOEDERGAEI	RD		12/12/2016		
PATRIK STRAND			11/22/2016		
JOHAN VON KNORRING	G		11/21/2016		
AUBREY BURROWS			12/12/2016		
SOPHIA VON HAARTMA	٩N		11/21/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	AB NANOL TECHNOLOGIES OY				
Street Address:	LUDVIGINKATU 3-5 B 18				
City:	HELSINKI				
State/Country:	FINLAND				
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
Application Number: 1531		15311577			
CORRESPONDENCE D	<u>лтл</u>				
Fax Number:		(312)474-0448			
Correspondence will be		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
using a fax number, if p	orovide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L	JS Mail.		
Phone:		312-474-6300			
Email:		vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:		vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	MBER:	vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MBER:	vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MBER:	vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31984/51395	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31984/51395 VALERIA C. RODRIGUEZ	llip.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	MBER:	vrodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@marshal MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31984/51395 VALERIA C. RODRIGUEZ /VALERIA C. RODRIGUEZ/	llip.com		

source=51395_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=51395_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=51395_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=51395_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

Int'l. Appl. No.: PCT/EP2015/060811 Filed: May 15, 2015 Title: COMPOSITION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Kenneth Ekman, Anders Soedergaerd, Patrik Strand, Johan Von Knorring, Aubrey Burrows, and Sophia Von Haartman ("Assignor") agrees to assign and hereby does assign to AB NANOL TECHNOLOGIES OY, Ludviginkatu 3-5 B 18, Helsinki, FINLAND ("Assignee") all rights, tille, and interests in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the application listed above (the "Application") including, but without limitation, all rights:

 (i) in and to the Application and all other applications anywhere in the world that have been or may be filed on said inventions and/or naming Assignor as an inventor of said inventions,

(ii) in and to all patents issuing on any of the foregoing,

(iii) in and to all releases, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions of any of the foregoing.

(iv) to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement and/or misappropriation of any of the foregoing, and

(v) of priority including, but without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to the Application and all of the foregoing.

Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee or its designee. Assignor authorizes the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when officially known. Assignor:

(a) declares: (1) The application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe myself, as a named inventor, to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application and I understand that any willful false statement made by me in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both;

(b) warrants except in favor of Assignee: (1) Assignor is the owner of all its rights, tille and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (2) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, title and interests herein assigned; and

(c) agrees to execute, upon the request of Assignee or its designee at no expense to Assignor, all applications or documents related to the inventions including, but without limitation, any oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its

PATENT REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0688

designee to perform all affirmative acts requested to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herein whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee to the full end of the term for which the intellectual property rights herein may be available as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

On behalf of Assignee, ECHNO Title 8 4 hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance 21.11.20 Date gnature Date: 21.11 25/6 Signature: Name: Kenneth Etman Date: Signature: ×. Name: Anders Soedergaerd Date: 22,11.2016 Signature: Nake: Patrik Strand Date: 21.11.2016 Signature: Name: Johan Von Køorring Date: Signature; × Name: Aubrey Burrows Date: 21.11.2016 Signature: Sophia Von Haartman

31984/51395

## PATENT REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0689

2

designee to perform all affirmative acts requested to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, detend, entorce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herain whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee to the full and of the term for which the intellectual property rights herain may tee available as fully and entirely as the same vicual have been held and enjoyed by Assigner if this assignment had not been made.

OL TECHNO On bahad of Appyment, Nist 84 10180 Noroby continus Assignees's acceptance 235958 21.11.2016 Data 21.11 2016 Signature: num H 02062 Signatura: Nama: Anders Spanloggann Oate: Signatura: Name Patrik Strand Chitta: Signatura: Néoto Johan Van Kelaning ome 12/12/2016. Signature: Dame: 21.11 2016 manuall 2 31664/51305

PATENT REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0690 designee to perform all affirmative acts requested to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herein whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee to the full end of the term for which the intellectual property rights herein may be available as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

On behalf of Assignee,	Jakan can	Kroning Jul TECHNOLOG
	Vame	a sirector
hereby confirms Assignee's accept	ance.	
	XD X	123595881
15	Ngnature	
<b>₩</b> 2	Č V	
		• •
Date:	Signature:	
		Name: Kenneth Ekman
		11 At
Date: <u>12-12-2016</u>	Signature:	1/f- Kpok C
		Name: Andere Soedergaerd
Date:	Signature:	1
Date:	ognature.	Name: Palrik Strand
Date: 2.11.2016	<b>S</b> <sup>1</sup>	Alleron And
Dale:	Signature:	Nørne: Johan Vorl Knorring
		C. C
Dale:	Signature:	Name: Aubrey Burrows
		2
Date:	Signature:	Name: Sophia Von Haartman
		4 
	2	
		31984/51395
		PATENT

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016** 

 $\gtrsim$ 

4

REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0691

000000000

\$.

1